



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 394/2025 & I.A. 14861/2025**
WHITE PAPER DESIGN PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH MR
ABHISHEK BANSAL DIRECTORPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Shaurya Shyam, Advocate.

versus

MR ROMI GARG & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms.
Shmabhavi Kala, Advocates for D-1.
Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay
Chaudhary, Mr. Bharat Chaudhary,
Ms. Vinita, Ms. Monika and Mr.
Anirudh Sharma, Advocates for D-2
and D-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
18.08.2025

%

1. Counsel for the parties submit that mediation proceedings are still underway.
2. At joint request, renotify on 9th October, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 18, 2025

Vivek/-