



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 394/2025, I.A. 14861/2025 & I.A. 23924/2025**

WHITE PAPER DESIGN PRIVATE LIMITED

THROUGH MR ABHISHEK BANSAL DIRECTORPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaurya Shyam, Advocate.

versus

MR ROMI GARG & ORS.

.....Defendants

**Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and
Ms. Shambhavi Kala, Advocates for
D-1.**

**Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay
Chaudhary, Mr. Bharat Chaudhary,
Ms. Vinita and Ms. Monika,
Advocates for D-2 & 3.**

**Mr. Sacchin Puri, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Dhananjay Grover, Ms.
Ishma Randhawa, Mr. Sanjay Abbot,
Ms. Vasundhara Bakhru, Mr. Harsh
Vardhan, Ms. Vidushi Srivastava and
Mr. Dhan Singh, Advocates for D-4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% 17.12.2025

1. Written statement has been filed on behalf of defendants no.2 and 3.
2. Written statement be filed on behalf of defendant no.4 in terms of the prescribed statutory time limits.
3. I.A. 14861/2025 has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 seeking *ex-parte ad-interim* relief against the



defendants.

4. Reply to I.A. 14861/2025 be filed within two (2) weeks.
5. A *status quo* order in respect of the suit property has already been passed in CS(OS) 626/2025 in which parties to present suit are also parties.
6. List along with CS(OS) 626/2025 on 9th January, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025
ds