



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 394/2025**

WHITE PAPER DESIGN PRIVATE LIMITED

THROUGH MR ABHISHEK BANSAL DIRECTOR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaurya Sharma, Adv.

versus

MR ROMI GARG & ORS.

..... Defendant

**Through: Ms. Shruti Kapur , Adv. for D-1
Mr. Bharat Chaudhary, Mr.
Parambir Singh, Ms. Vinita &
Ms. Monika Chaudhary, Advs.
for D-2 & 3**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.12.2025

%

**I.A.No.32920/2025 (under Order 11 Rule 12 & 14 r/w
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant no.2
for production of documents)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 09.01.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Issue notice.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks time to file reply.
5. Let reply to the captioned IA be filed before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side.
6. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter



may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.

7. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **09th January, 2026.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 24, 2025/nk