



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 394/2025**

WHITE PAPER DESIGN PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH MR ABHISHEK BANSAL DIRECTOR
.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.Shyam, Advocate.

versus

MR ROMI GARG & ORS.
.....Defendant
Through: Mr. Ashish Kumar,
Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

% **ORDER**
18.03.2026

I.A. No. 6983/2026 (APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF
THE DEFENDANT NO. 1 UNDER SECTION 5 OF
THE LIMITATION ACT, 1960 READ WITH SECTION
151 OF CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
SEEKING CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
REJOINDER IN I.A. NO. 1027 OF 2025)

1. The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.03.2026. The matter is taken up today on the filing of the present IA.
2. Notice is issued. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the plaintiff, and formal issuance is waived.
3. By way of the present application, condonation of delay is sought in filing rejoinder to the reply filed by Defendant Nos. 2 and 3 in IA No. 1027/2026. Accordingly, the contesting parties to the present IA are Defendant Nos. 2 and 3.



4. Let notice of the captioned be issued to learned counsel for Defendant Nos. 2 and 3 through email and WhatsApp, on taking steps within one week from today.
5. List for further directions before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed, i.e., **25.03.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 18, 2026/da