



\$~11 & 12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010382362025**

+ **CS(OS) 394/2025, I.A. 14861/2025, I.A. 23924/2025, I.A. 32920/2025  
I.A. 1027/2026, I.A. 6983/2026**

**WHITE PAPER DESIGN PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH MR  
ABHISHEK BANSAL DIRECTOR** .....Plaintiff  
Through: **Mr. Shaurya Shyam and Mr. Vatsal  
Srivastava, Advocates.**  
versus

**MR ROMI GARG & ORS.** .....Defendants  
Through: **Ms. Shambhavi Kala, Advocate for  
D-1.  
Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay  
Chaudhary, Mr. Bharat Chaudhary, Mr.  
Rohan Chaudhary and Ms. Nikita  
Chaudhary, Advocates for D-2 and D-3.  
Mr. Dhananjay Grover, Mr. Pradeep  
Chhindra, Mr. Parth Dhawan, Ms.  
Pratibha Rathi, Ms. Ishma, Mr.  
Abhirath Thakur and Mr. Avishkar  
Singhvi, Advocates for D-4.**

**(12)**

# **CNR No. DLHC010665892025**

+ **CS(OS) 626/2025, I.A. 22275/2025, I.A. 23024/2025, I.A. 25819/2025,  
I.A. 32911/2025, I.A. 433/2026, I.A. 2674/2026, I.A. 3091/2026 & I.A.  
4515/2026**

**MR. ROMI GARG** .....Plaintiff  
Through: **Ms. Shambhavi Kala, Advocate.**  
versus

**MRS. SHEELA DEVI & ORS.** .....Defendants  
Through: **Mr. Shaurya Shyam and Mr. Vatsal  
Srivastava, Advocates for D-2.  
Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay  
Chaudhary, Mr. Bharat Chaudhary, Mr.**



Rohan Chaudhary and Ms. Nikita Chaudhary, Advocates for D-1 and D-3.  
Mr. Dhananjay Grover, Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr. Parth Dhawan, Ms. Pratibha Rathi, Ms. Ishma, Mr. Abhirath Thakur and Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Advocates for D-4 and D-5.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**  
**21.08.2026**

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court Today.
2. List on 18.12.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**AUGUST 21, 2026/anj**